# 502427826 07/22/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Steve J. Nowik	03/15/2013
Edgar Nimmergut	03/15/2013

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Faurecia Interior Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	2500 Executive Hills Blvd.	
City:	Auburn Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48326	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13843894

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486894071

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-689-3500

Email: wilson@reising.com

Correspondent Name: James D. Stevens

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4390

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8031-3007-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	K. Sue Wilson
Signature:	/K. Sue Wilson/
Date:	07/22/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-notarized#page1.tif

ICH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 030845 FRAME: 0952

# ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer and in return for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Steve J. Nowik [Full Name of Assignor #1]	residing at 68770 Wolcott, Ray, MI 48096				
Edgar Nimmergut	. residing at 8400	Carpathian Drive, White Lake, N	MI 48386		
[Fidl Name of Assignor #2]	3	[Residence Address]	10000		
[Full Name of Assignor #3]	, residing at				
fr. un tenue al vezidion, sel	, residing at	[Residence Address]			
[Full Name of Assignor #4]	, residing at	[Residence Address]			
.do hereby assign, sell and se	t over to:				
	FAURECIA INTERIOR		, located at		
	[Pull Legal Name of				
	2000 EXECUTIVE THIS DIV [Assignee's Add	/d., Auburn Hills, MI 48326			
title and interest, domestic a for United States Letters pate	nd foreign, in and to the ent, entitled:	, assigns or other legal represed e inventions and discoveries se SS FOR VEHICLE INTERIOR	t forth in the application		
which can be identified in the	United States Patent a	nd Trademark Office as:			
Serial No13/843	3,89,4 <sub>filed</sub> March	15, 2013			
names, or in our name, at successors, assigns or other discoveries in all countries. the spaces provided above.	its election, and we have legal representatives, We hereby authorize A	and in any and all foreign cour nereby assign, sell and set oven all rights of priority in and Assignee to insert the Serial Nu	er to said Assignee, its to said inventions and mber and Filing Date in		
and all papers, including app to perform any and all acts deem necessary to secure the	lications for Letters Pat which said Assignee, it reto the rights herein as	rs, assigns or other legal represent of any and all kinds and in a successors, assigns or other lessigned, sold and set over. And tent with the rights granted here	any and all countries and egal representatives may we hereby represent and		
Date: 3/15/2013	:	Stew 1/1	Void		
This Form should be notarized or other	wise legalized in the space below.	Steve J.	Nowik /		
DIANE LAURAIN Notary Public, State of Mich County of Oakland My Commission Expires Jul. 07, 2 Acting in the County of	2017 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017	E	intergut I		
Return to James D. Stevens	at Reising Ething	OLD Grand 90, Troy, Michigan U	ISA 48099-4390		

PATENT REEL: 030845 FRAME: 0953

RECORDED: 07/22/2013